
 424-04-113 PAGE  1  OF  2

APRIL 17, 2007 CHARLOTTE-MECKLENBURG UTILITIES ENGINEERING DIVISION

1 FOR FURNISHING AND INSTALLATION OF WATER MAIN COMPLETE IN PLACE 
INCLUDING DISINFECTION, EROSION CONTROL, BEDDING, CONNECTION TO PUMP 
HOUSE, ALL RESTORATION, PAVEMENT AND CONCRETE REPLACEMENT, 
MOBILIZATION, TRAFFIC CONTROL AND ALL APPURTENANCES PER PLANS AND 
SPECIFICATIONS

A LUMP SUM 1 LS $399,194.00 $399,194.00 $395,975.00 $395,975.00 $428,040.00 $428,040.00 $625,280.00 $625,280.00 $535,000.00 $535,000.00 $627,000.00 $627,000.00
2 FOR FURNISHING AND INSTALLING A GUARANTEED ENCASING INSTALLATION, AS 

SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE
A 60" DIA. STEEL ENCASEMENT (T-0500") WITH 36" DUCTILE IRON CARRIER PIPE. 1 LS $110,216.20 $110,216.20 $118,500.00 $118,500.00 $135,700.00 $135,700.00 $60,900.00 $60,900.00 $140,000.00 $140,000.00 $125,000.00 $125,000.00

3 FOR VERTICAL ADJUSTMENT TO THE PROPOSED WATER MAIN PROFILE AS 
DIRECTED, COMPLETE IN PLACE

A 36-INCH DIP 250 VLF $10.00 $2,500.00 $4.00 $1,000.00 $1.50 $375.00 $21.65 $5,412.50 $12.00 $3,000.00 $10.00 $2,500.00
B 24-INCH DIP 5 VLF $10.00 $50.00 $3.00 $15.00 $1.50 $7.50 $21.65 $108.25 $12.00 $60.00 $11.00 $55.00
C 12-INCH DIP 35 VLF $10.00 $350.00 $2.00 $70.00 $1.50 $52.50 $14.45 $505.75 $12.00 $420.00 $10.00 $350.00

4 FOR FURNISHING AND INSTALLING ADDITIONAL FITTINGS NOT INDICATED ON PLANS, 
AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE

A FITTINGS 2,500 LBS $5.50 $13,750.00 $4.00 $10,000.00 $9.00 $22,500.00 $7.35 $18,375.00 $5.00 $12,500.00 $4.25 $10,625.00
5 FOR SOLID ROCK REMOVAL (NO BLASTING) AS SPECIFIED

A ROCK REMOVAL 50 CY $40.00 $2,000.00 $100.00 $5,000.00 $250.00 $12,500.00 $217.00 $10,850.00 $250.00 $12,500.00 $125.00 $6,250.00
6 FOR REMOVAL, DISPOSAL AND REPLACEMENT OF UNSUITABLE SOIL WITH SELECT 

BACKFILL. AS SPECIFIED COMPLETE IN PLACE
A FOR REMOVAL, DISPOSAL AND REPLACEMENT OF UNSUITABLE SOIL WITH SELECT 

BACKFILL. 400 CY $30.00 $12,000.00 $10.00 $4,000.00 $40.00 $16,000.00 $36.40 $14,560.00 $30.00 $12,000.00 $40.00 $16,000.00
7 FOR REMOVAL, DISPOSAL AND REPLACEMENT OF 8 INCH SANITARY SEWER WITH 

NEW 8 INCH DUCTILE IRON PIPE, COMPLETE IN PLACE
A 8 INCH DUCTILE IRON SANITARY SEWER REPLACEMENT 27 LF $100.00 $2,700.00 $210.00 $5,670.00 $57.00 $1,539.00 $123.00 $3,321.00 $150.00 $4,050.00 $80.00 $2,160.00

8 FOR RELOCATING UNDERGROUND UTILITIES, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE

A TELEPHONE CABLES FIBER OPTICAL 50 LF $10.00 $500.00 $5.00 $250.00 $28.00 $1,400.00 $4.35 $217.50 $10.00 $500.00 $20.00 $1,000.00
B TELEPHONE CABLES NON-FIBER OPTICAL 50 LF $10.00 $500.00 $2.00 $100.00 $9.00 $450.00 $4.35 $217.50 $10.00 $500.00 $20.00 $1,000.00
C POWER CABLE 50 LF $10.00 $500.00 $5.00 $250.00 $21.00 $1,050.00 $4.35 $217.50 $10.00 $500.00 $20.00 $1,000.00
D CABLE TV CABLE 50 LF $10.00 $500.00 $2.00 $100.00 $7.00 $350.00 $4.35 $217.50 $10.00 $500.00 $20.00 $1,000.00
E NATURAL GAS MAINS 50 LF $20.00 $1,000.00 $5.00 $250.00 $42.00 $2,100.00 $4.35 $217.50 $10.00 $500.00 $20.00 $1,000.00

9 FOR INSTALLING PUMP AND PIPING INSIDE EXISTING PUMP HOUSE AND PROVIDE 
AND INSTALL REQUIRED PIPE SUPPORTS

A INSTALLATION IN PUMP HOUSE 1 LS $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $29,750.00 $29,750.00 $39,175.00 $39,175.00 $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00
SUBTOTAL (ITEMS 1-8) $545,760.20 $566,180.00 $651,814.00 $779,575.00 $787,030.00 $814,940.00

10 CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE 2% $10,915.20 $11,323.60 $13,036.28 $15,591.50 $15,740.60 $16,298.80
TOTAL BID $556,675.40 $577,503.60 $664,850.28 $795,166.50 $802,770.60 $831,238.80

Propst Construction Co., Inc.
Concord, NC

4

Buckeye Construction Co.
Canton, NC

   SARDIS ROAD/HIGHWAY 51  36" WATER MAIN

1 2 3 6

Sealand Contractors Corp.
Charlotte, NC

5

Sanders Utility Construction
Charlotte, NC

State Utility Contractors, Inc.
Monroe, NC

Dellinger, Inc.
Monroe, NC


	Sardis 1-6

